central@subway

Connecting people. Connecting communities.

Transmittal
CS Transmittal No. 2199

To: Jeff Davis From: John Funghi

FTA Project No./Contract No.: M544.1, CS-149

201 Mission Street, Suite 1650  Task No./Title: 1-6.01 Interagency Coordination

San Francisco, CA 94105 Project Phase: Construction
Date: March 21, 2013 Subject: Contract 1252 Trend Log
Reference:
Sent via: O mail [0 ovemight [ messenger [0 hand-delivered

[] fax— No: Xl email — Address: jeffrey.s.davis@dot.gov
The following: For your: Due date:
[1 copy of letter/memo [ estimate X] information/use N/A
[0 minutes/agenda [ schedule [ action
X report [ deliverable [1 review/comment
[ presentation [ review comment form [0 response to comment
[ ed/dvd [] no review comment form [0 concurrence
[ specifications [ review comments [ incomoration of comments
[0 half-size drawings [ response to comments [0 verification
O full-size drawings [1 concurrence with response [] signature
[ sketches/maps/layouts [0 verification of incorporation [0 acceptance/approval
[0 reference material [0 acceptance/approval 0 other
] other
Item No. Copies Description 7 Rev. No. Date
1 1 Contract 1252 Trend Log - ) ) - - 03/20/13
If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.

Remarks:
Attached d Contract 1252 Trend Log dated March 20, 2013.

JohwFungi
Prégra & ector

?F:Es:smk
cc: David Kuehn, STV (w/attachments) david.kuehn@stvinc.com
Brad Lebovitz, STV (w/attachments) bradley.lebovitz@stvinc.com
Eric Stassevitch, CSP (w/attachments)
CS File No. M544.1.5.4020.a

- - : 821 Howard Strest 415701 5262 Phone
SFMTA l Municipal Transportation Agency m San Francisco, Ca 94103 4157015222 Fax




Trend |

Ccor

Report Date

Log - Contract 1252
03120113

Trend No.

COR No.

C-Mod No.

PCC No.

CM 13 Issue
No.

Description

Notification

Notification Date
Sent/Received

Date COR

Form
Submitted

COR Form
Submitted on
Time?

Merit
Evaluation
Form Status

CMB Merit
Status.

Merit Letter
Status.

Change
Type

Engineer's (Latest) Estimate.

Date
Prepared

Amount ($)

Current Estimator Required Action

Contractor's (Initial) Proposal

SFMTA/BIH Negotiated

Record of

CMB Approval

Contract Modification

Date Sent

Amount
s)

Time
(cDs)

Amount

©

Time.
(cbs)

Status.

Amount Time
© (cDs)

Approval
Date (signed)|

Amount
s)

Time.
(cbs)

Execution
Date

Potential Cost
Exposure

Status.
(Executed!
Pending!
Expected/

otent
Closed/Allowance)

Notes

Comments

cmoD #17

AWSS Conflict wl Low Pressure Water

BIH Letter 07

42312012

9512012

Complete.

Merit

Complete

10/9/2012

$10.464.20

No Action Required

51912012

$22,843.07

$16,906.56

Complete

$16,900.00 0

116/2013

$16,906.56

Expected

SFMTA to prepare CMod package w/ COR's 2, 3, &8.

[AWSS contract work was made more dificull by the proximity of a water line which was closer than indicated on UT-501. See COR 008 for TIA
request.

10/10/12 - Merit nfo presented to CMB - Agreed
01/16/13 - CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $16,900

cmoD #17

AWSS Add. Tie-Rods th-Harrison

BIH Letter 07

42312012

9512012

Complete

Merit

Complete

1111272012

$46.311.10

No Action Required

61512012

$92,190.46

Not Started

$58,000.00 0

1211972012

$58,000.00

Expected

BIH Submitted Revised COR package. SFMTA to hold negotiations then prepare cost analysis. SFMTA to prepare CMod package w/ COR's 1, 3, & 8.

[The AWSS ine must be resirained a certain distance beyond the 90 degree elbow we are installing under contract 1252, The 1252 coniract
work includes excavating on both sides of this 12-feet portion of pipe. Additional work scope (per Michael Smith @ DPW): Station 162+80 to
162+90 - Restrain the existing 12-inch tee to the existing pipe north of the tee. Restrain any other joints that are not restrained on the existing
pipe up 1o the new pipe to be installed.

10/10/12 - Meritinfo presented to CMB - Agreed
12/19/12 - CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $58,000

Mo #17

AT&T Vault Conflct-4th & Harrison

BIH Letter 06

42312012

512012

Complete

Merit

Complete

202212013

1367078

No Action Required

61612012

$4121824

516,014.60

Complete

$21,089.00 0

11772013

$16,014.60

Expected

SFMTA to prepare CMod package w/ COR's 1, 2, & 8.

After excavation of the roadway Fourth and AT&T vault was di dtobe

e
curent alignment of the 42" RCP sewer main. Verbal he vault.
003

given by an A&
issue. Work is

\ia SFAITA Form 8 agreoment 10 AT&T

10/10/12 - Merit info presented to CMB - Agreed
01/16/13 - CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $21,089

CMoD #10

PGEE lve electrical delays.

BIH Letter 14

/1812012

1212012

Complete

Merit

Complete

11012013

$7,164.67

No Action Required

812712012

$8,295.84

$7,40236

Complete

$7,600.00 0

012012

§7.40236

Pending

[PG&E lines indicated on contract drawing UD-502 thru 504 were (o be abandoned yet were not yet abandoned when BIH started work. They
were abandoned on 5/21.

11/26/12 - Meritinfo presented to CMB - Agreed
01/09/13 - CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $7.600

CMOD #5.
Approved

Oilfilled pipe @ Launch Box

BIH Letter 18

61612012

9512012

Complete

Merit

NA

8/15/2012

$9,391.87

No Action Required

711612012

$13,438.71

$9.979.81

Complete

$10,000.00 0

116/2013

$9.979.81

21202013

$9.979.81

Executed

SFMTA amount paid in Pay App#08.

Synergy Demo Crew exposed an existing 6" steel line which had ol in it on the West side of 4th St between Harrison and Bryan.

01/16/132 - Meritinfo presented to CMB - Agreed
01/16/13 - CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $10,000

Mo #17

TIA - Associated w/ COR 001, COR 002, and COR 003

BIH Letter 6,7, 8

42312012

1312012

Complete

Merit

Complete

Prepare Estimate/Comparison

871412012

5269,904.39

826

Not Started

1012412012

5269,904.39

Potential

SFMTA to prepare estimate, present costs to CMB, hold negotiations then prepare cost analysis. SFMTA to send indirect cost comments to BIH. Cmod package w/

CORS1,2,&3.

TIA and Overhead Costs related to COR 001, 002 and 003.

10/10/12 - Merit info associated wICOR's 001, 002 & 003 presented to CMB - Agreed.

MOS - Live Utiities: PGE, AT&T, and SFWD 8" Water Line
‘extra Kill hole location

BIH Letter 20, 21

611212012

9512012

Complete.

No Merit

Complete

NA

No Action Required

8/1612012

$49,047.23

NA

Closed

in SFMTA/BIH lssue Resolution Ladder" process.

Live PG&E Electrical Lines Conflict: BIH was notiied that PG&E had live electrical lines running through each headwall work zone @ Moscone
station. 8 inch Low Pressure Water Line Conflict: Contract drawings show this utiity to be abandoned and capped prior to work. Synergy
struck and damaged the water line. SFWD directed Synergy to excavate a kill hole 5o they could properly abandon the line.

11/04/12 - COR Evaluation for Merit presented to CMB.

cMoD #3
Approved

MOS - Demo PGE duct bank / SF City 911 fiber opic line.

BIH Letter 21

671912012

0512012

Complete

Merit

Complete

812512012

$4,900.41

No Action Required

711312012

5492132

$4919.60

Complete

$4919.54 0

11612013

5491554

272012013

5491554

Executed

9y Project Management (SPM) uncovered a PG&E duct bank that

the s
contained a live San Francisco 911 fiber opic line.

1114112 - resented o CH. The naratvewil be feuiten G agrees i prtal mertlabor work vl i supportig the ity
[agencies. This item will be brought back to the CMB for approv:
01/09/13 - CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount 4,919.54

cMoD #19

MOS - Traffic Signal line re-route south headwall

BIH RFI 110

71212012

9512012

Complete

Merit

Complete.

8/16/2012

3571353

No Action Required

1612012

$49,879.40

$37,500.00

Complete

$37,500.00 0

116/2013

$37,500.00

Expected

Related to COR 017 Standby Costs.

After potholing Synergy discovered several traffc lines which were in the proposed location of the south MOS headwall. Traffc Lines re-routed.

01/16/13 - CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $37,500

CMoD #6.
Approved

MOS - Archaeological Standby North Headwall

9512012

Complete

Merit

Complete

812212012

$16,043.71

No Action Required

8/1612012

$17,679.18

$16,892.26

Complete

$16,892.26 0

1116/2013

$16,892.26

21202013

$16,892.26

Executed

9y Project Management (SPM) uncovered a layer of "Midden” or Native

| American debris.

12/11/12 - Meritinfo presented to CMB - Agreed
01/16/13 - CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $7.600

MOS - SL conduit from PG&E vault @ north headwall

s. Wilson email to
BIH

7612012

0512012

Complete.

Merit

Complete

81162012

$8,708.25

No Action Required

711012012

$1473338

$10,903.32

Started

$10903.32

Expected

SFMTA 10 issue a PCC for this work.

[Permanent power is required to supply an existing Street Light box north of the MOS N headwall,

11/28/12 - Merit nfo presented to CMB - Agreed

CMoD #22

LB - Pre-Excavation for Slurry Walls

BIH letter 24, 25,
26,27,28,29,30

612612012

812012012

Complete.

Merit

Complete

120612012

$88,959.23

Prepare Estimate Only.

812012012

$237,107.74

Not Started

$96,000.00 0

1211012012

$96,000.00

Expected

ISFMTA to review TIA, prepare estimate, present costs to CMB once BIH submits package, hold negotiations then prepare cost analysis. BIH revised COR package

unsubmitted

[Pre-excavation of slurry wall panels due to Ci fine. The concrete found by toextend (o a
(depth of 911" below the top of guide wall o street surface. The 8" VCP sewer main and concrele encasement was incorrectly shown in the
contract drawings to be approximately 45’ below the street surface.

11/28/12 - Merit nfo presented to CMB - Agreed
12/19/12 - CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $96,000

cMoD #19

MOS - Standby Time @ south headwall due o live TS lines

BIH RFI 110

71212012

9512012

Complete

No Merit

Complete

NA

No Action Required

81612012

$79,21850

NA

Closed

in SEMTA/BIH "lssue Resolution Ladder” process.

y Telated to the discovery of traffic ines proposed location of the south MOS headwall

11/14/12 - COR presented to CMB. CMB. d addi
brought back to the CMB for approval.

d revisions. partial merit. The COR wil be

11/21/12 - COR revisited at mig for clarification the issue is related to CMB action from item 3 -7/25/12 (Mg #88) specifically acted on
08/01/12 (CMB Mtg. 89) referred originally as Trend 15.

UMS - Grant street 2 way conversion (e- & striping)

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

No Merit

No Action Required

Closed

|Closed - Work is done.

In order to implement a full sireet closure for Stockton Street at the UMS location the DPT recommended that Grant Street be converted from an
existing one-way street to a two way street for vehicular traffic. Closed - Work is done.

07/18/12 - This potential change was brought before the CMB.  Board's decision to have DPT perform the work.

PROJECT WIDE - Utiity Demo limit reduction credit

BIH RFI 106

602212012

911112012

No Merit

Complete.

NA

No Action Required

NA

Closed

BIH to build per Plan

|CLOSED; NO FUTHER ACTION
BIH! Syneray i of utilty demo at the Launch Box, Moscone staton,
M d TBM Retrieval losed - SFMTA to BIHISPM "Build

cMoD #8.

UMS - Reduced Duration

BIH Transmittal
00153

41212012

No form

Noform

Merit

NA

120612012

$19.817.94

No Action Required

50.00

$0.00

Complete

$0.00 0

$0.00

Pending

per P
INo cost change for acceleration of utity. relacamn ground mprovements (et grouting), and headwall consiructon at Union Square/Market
Street Station.

8101112 - backup

08/01/12 - CMB as required by & documented in CMB mtg. RE to
prepare modification.

cMoD #5.
Approved

MOS - Asbestos Pipe at north headwall

BIH RFI 115

711012012

512012

Complete

Merit

Complete

1712013

$5,581.29

No Action Required

812412012

$7,186.66

$5,705.05

V0r1900

Complete

$6,000.00 0

012012

$5,705.05

272012013

$5,705.05

Executed

he s Synergy Project Management (SPM) uncovered fryable asbestos-laden

transite pipe.

12/12/12 - Merit nfo presented to CMB - Agreed
01/09/13 - CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $6,000

MOS - Brick Wall #2 discovered @ north headwall

BIH RFI 114

711012012

512012

Complete

No Merit

Complete

813012012

1400539

No Action Required

711812012

$16,024.90

1499726

NA

Closed

In SEMTA/BIH "Issue Resolution Ladder” process.

the T 9y Project Management (SPM) uncovered a buried wall.

1114112 COR presented o CM. Evaluaton for merit il b rewriten and brought bac 1o CMB for approvl
11/21/12 - Meritinfo presented to CMB - Agreet

cMoD #16

MOS - Asbestos Pipe at south headwall

BIH Letter 37

81012012

9512012

Complete

Merit

Complete

11312013

$27,631.49

No Action Required

83012012

$33,668.65

$27,629.64

Complete

$30,000.00 0

11912012

$30,000.00

Expected

Transite pipe MOS south

12112112 - Meritinfo presented to CMB - Agreed
01/09/13 CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $30,000

CMOD #5.
Approved

MOS - Oil filed pipe at south headwall

BIH Letter 38

81012012

512012

Complete

Merit

Complete

V712013

$8,047.12

No Action Required

813012012

59,266.27

$8,225.68

Complete

$8,600.00 0

012012

$8,225.68

272012013

$8.225.68

Executed

/A pipe containing oil was discovered during MOS south headwall excavation.

12/12/12 - Merit info presented to CMB - Agreed
01/09/13 CME - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $8,600

cMoD #3
Approved

MOS - Todco scaffolding reimbursement

Sarah Wilson
‘email to BIH

100972012

Complete.

Merit

Complete

1011012012

$1717.83

No Action Required

812812012

171925

$1717.83

Complete

$1717.83 0

1612013

5171783

272012013

5171783

Executed

1252 contract work requires the removal of scaffolding erected by Fine Line Construction, the conlractor performing renovations on the Wooll
House.

12/12/12 - Merit nfo presented to CMB - Agreed
01/09/13 - CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $1.717

closed

Disputed Work Items - NTP2 vs. NTP3

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

No Action Required

Closed

|Closed. NTP 3 issued.

NTP3.
Tt A A T ) S e B T A T e
[ Wt i e Gles i i e S L ey B O e S s e
13, SFMTA released the MOS headwalls and jet grouting, 9

Ells, utiity work for

of the retrieval shaft.

Manhole in east guidewall footprint

BIH Letter 16

5/3012012

No Merit

NA

No Action Required

NA

Closed

|Synergy traded this COR with SFMTA for shallow FM installation

[While performing ihe TBM Launch Box, BIH' ©
the bottom of the excavation which was unexpected. BIH has stated that removal of the manhole prior to the installation of the gmdewalls was
necessary to ensure the successful installation of the slurry walls.

closed

2" gas line inside 16" casing

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

NA

No Action Required

Closed

Closed

e e A o e oo o s e ey oo R
encountered 2' g

UD-502

CDF Encasement on 42 RCP.

BIH Letter 5

42312012

10131/2012

Started

Not Started

No Action Required

1112112012

$140,595.73

Not Started

$140,595.73

Potential

Scoping meeting held on 12/06/12. BIH revised COR form. SFMTA to review for merit and review TIA,

While performing excavation for the east side guidewalls at the TBM Launch Box, BIH's subcontractor CJAINCC encountered a CDF backil at
the existing 42" RCP sewer which r0eportedly had a significantly higher compressive strength than the 50-150 psi. which was anticipated. BIH
claims that the CDF conflicted with the construction of the guidewalls and it could not be excavated by conventional means.

closed

Damage to Live LPW main at 4th and Folsom

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

NA

No Action Required

$0.00

Closed

incuded in COR 17.

e T e 7 e B i T e L [ BT L i
cap per

MOS - 76 Gas Station fencing

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

No Merit

No Action Required

Closed

[ Traded this COR for BIH use of gas station lot.

[SFMTA requested BIH to ms.au fencing around the perimeter of the 76 gas Station at 4th and Folsom St. Issue closed, cost of fence paid by BIH
in return for use of gas station

[CMB - Temporary use of 800 Folsom Street site for construction staging. Use of this site would be a tradeoff between SFMTA and BIH. The
| Contractor would maintain the sites security and up-keep in exchange for not biling.

Prined: 32112013 at 10:26 AM

Page 10f4




Trend 1 cor Log - Contract 1252
Report Date 032013
Status
Engineer's (Latest) Estimate Contractor's (initial) Proposal SFMTA/BIH Negotiated ey Contract Modification (Breatedl
CM 13 1ssue Notification | Notification Date | D@ COR | COR Form Merit CMB Merit | Merit Letter | Change Record of preve Potential Cost Pending/
TrendNo. | CORNo. [ C:Mod No. | PCCNo. Description Form [ Submitted on | Evaluation g Current Estimator Required Action N ety Notes Comments
No. Sent/Received status status Type Exposure Expected/
Submitted | Time? | Form Staws Status
Date AT atesent | Amount Time Amount Time Amount Time | Approval Amount Time | Execution otential
Prepared s) (cs) ) (cDs) ) (cDs) [pate (signed)) s) D) |  Date Closed/allowance)
(Closed. Combined with COR 015.
2 16 19 LB - SPTC delays due to concrete encased 8" sewer Closed Closed Closed Closed No Merit Na 2 No Action Required Na $0.00 Closed |Combined with COR 15
0772512 - Verbal information presented to CMB as a potential change.
(Costs related t leave end siops in place and a “T-Secton” i the Moscone headwals return wals
BIH RF1 136, .y .
29 18 2 MOS - South Headwallre-design e a0 8612012 103112012 No started NoMerit | Complete 1 Na NA No Action Required 112812012 | $145,00000 o NA 5000 Closed in SFMTAVBIH "lssue Resolution Ladder” process. 11714112 - Presented 1o CMB. RE is recommening a possile compensation value of $135K. CM agrees with partial mert o abor and
material cost of this COR. RE will proceed ith scoping the wor
H says that atElis; however, Ul
0 2 20 Ells - Utiity demolition BIH Letier 33 8212012 101772012 No Complete Merit Complete 3 Prepare Estimate/Comparison 162012 | $38,677.60 o Not Started $38,677.60 Potential B1H t0 resubmit package with 2 options. SFMTA to clarfy Scope, present costs to CMB, hold negotiations then prepare cost analysis.
12106112 - Meit info presented to CME - Agreed
£ 2 £ Crack Gauges Closed Closed Closed Closed No Merit Na 4 No Action Required Na 50,00 Closed Reached an rack Guage not a requency o ot (bR alcloze Sack
gauges total of 50 3
A steam ine containing asbestos was discovered during potholing at the Elis Street Shaft
2 2 cMOD #16 a1 Ells asbestos abatement BIH Letier 36 sri2012 102012012 No Complete Merit Complete 2 Prepare Estimate/Comparison 1102013 | $35,385.86 o Not Started $35,385.86 Expected | SFMTA 10 prepare estimate, present costs to CMB, hold negotiations then prepare cost analysis
12106112 - Merit nfo presented to CMB - Agreed
£ £y A LB - Class 1 Hazardous Material Hauloff None - 1212812012 NA NoMerit | Complete 2 No Action Required 1212812012 | $108.276.00 o Not Started 50,00 Closed No Merit B trucking costs for Class 1 haul off. Also see COR 054 regaring Class 1 Haz material haul offfor Phase 2. Cost to be reimbused by "ES-8"
[Addiional costs hazardous waste allowances,
A 0 3 L8 - Jet Grout Quantity Overun None - 211612013 Started 4 No Action Required 2162013 | $768.600.00 o NA $768,600.00 Potential B1H to submit Unit Price Adjustment recommendation. [T contract drawings cal for the confractor to defermine the extent of jet grouting at the faunch box. BIk/' et grout quaniiies are projected to
Joverrun the prescribed bid quaniity by up to 40 percent.
[RFI 00134 asks whether certain utites indicated on drawings UD-304 (On Stockton inside imits of future UMS Station) and on UD-503 (On
35 | unsubmited 36 Uity Removal UD-304 and UD-503 NA 6 No Action Required o NA TeD Potential  |COR package unsubmitied [Fourth and Stilman Streets outside limit of Launch Box) may be left in place. Answer: “Confirmed, the utites in question can be abandoned
i place and are not required to be removed. The Engineer willseek an adjustment to Bid liem GB-3 forthe elfimination of this work
B ergy Proy feve 10 be an addiioNAl layer of road base under the exising
T et oad b oy i peroming oaday damo work sl 1he st id of Fourth st betusen Harrison and Byant S The
3 3 a7 Additional Road Base on Fourth Street P 511772012 911012012 No Complete NoMert | Complete 2 NA NA No Action Required 9102012 | $7,000.00 o NA 5000 Closed in SFMTA/BIH "lssue Resolution Ladder process. adiitioNA layer is estimated by BIHISPM to be approximaely 8" - 12" tic
12106112 - Evaluation of merit presented to CMB - Agreed No Meritfor ths change
oP Permiting ssuet causs ptenta mpacts. DPW i tisuing BN pamisforsxcavatingthe MOS sl jtgrutg st he L,
37 | unsubmited £ DPW permiting potential impacts NA 7 No Action Required o NA TeD Potential COR package unsubmitted and excavaiing Support at the LB, as they claim o have not been able to conduct a d were
notinciuded i the BIH may be required potential imp: permits.
While performing excavalion for the west side guidewals al fhe TBM Launch Box, BIF's subcoriractor CJA-NCC Unexpeciedly encouniered a
[manhole foundation wihin the excavation at approximate station 165+70. It was necessary to chip away a portion of the existing manhole to
3 3 cmoD #12 3 Manhole in West Guidewall Foofprint BIH Letter 16 57302012 902012 No Complete Wit Complete 3 127102012 388417 No Action Required ve2o13 | $421024 o 382084 o Complete 8405217 o | 1230013 5382084 Expected gain the necessary clearance to consiruct the west siury wall
12105112 - CME agreed with Evaluation of Merit
01/23/13 - CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $4,052.17
[Whie perrming excavatonfor the sy walls t the TBM Launch B, B buried (Wood
2 p unt ¥ rac
39 | unsubmited ) Panel W-33 Obsiruction NA 2 No Action Required 0 NA TeD Closed ICOR package unsubmitted Ry g Launch ey
merging of the two tends.
e o1 - Revisions & Moscone Nort Hoaduall Slevation SFMTA o revise & change in he roof elevation of MOS siation
W 52 s 1 a o pcc 812312012 NA 1 11112012 $18,067.99 No Action Required 102212012 | $21,181.63 o 520358.23 o Complete 52050000 o | w603 | s2035823 o | 2z0001 | s2035823 Executed
= 01/16/13 CM - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $20.500
» sFMTA revise UMS t
4 0 2 a2 e e S HeacwaRConamteiand pcc 812312012 NA 1 242012 | (5202,018.00) No Action Required 12102012 50.00 o Na 50,00 Closed
Reinforcement Limits
08129112 - Revised PCC presented.
While performing excavation for e joi rench at the retieval sha BIF's subconiractor Synergy Project Management (SPM) discovered an
abandoned 12" dia. steel pipe which appears to run continuously under Columbus Ave.
a2 a oMo #14 4 Retrieval Shaft - Unmarked 12" Steel Pipe BIH Letter 41 812412012 9512012 No Complete Merit Complete 2 21512013 114871 No Action Required on72012 | 3600668 o $1,200.00 0 Started 125000 o | 2nme0s 5120000 Expected | SFTMTA 0 prepare cost analysis.
oLoaiss Mertino presenia o e - Agreo
2127113 - Cadreea toNTE $1.250
While performing excavation for the slurry walls at the TBM Launch Bo, BIH JA-NCC unexpe
4 £l cMOD #20 aa LB - Panel W29 Wood Pie BIH Letter 44 813112012 83172012 Yes Complete Merit Complete 2 Prepare Estimate/Comparison 88112012 | $61,000.00 4 Not Started $81,000.00 Expected | SFMTA (o review TIA once received, prepare estimate, present cosis to CMB, hold negotiations then prepare cost analysis. BIH COR package unsubmitted. appeared to be a wood pile witn Launch Box Diaphragm Wall Penel W-29.
11728112 - Meitinfo presented to CMB - Agreed
[During excavation for the joint trench at he retrieval shaft SPM discovered that the MRY Duct Bank s directly above an aciive 20" low pressure
|waterine. As a resulf the work at the Retrieval Shaft must reportecly be altred.
a 3 s Ret Shaft - 20" Water Line Conflct BIH Letter 43 942012 102312012 No. NA NA 2 No Action Required 1012312012 | $67,000.00 o Na $0.00 Closed Closed due to PCC 010
11/14/12 - Presented to CMB, the CMB agrees with some merit of this COR, element of change not defind clearly. RE wil praceed with
scoping the wort
. While performing excavation for the siurry wals at the TBM Launch Eox, BIH's subcontractor CJA-NCC unexpectedly encountered what
a5 3 cMoD #20 % L8 - Panel W28 Wood Pile BIH Letier 45 12012 101672012 No Complete Merit Complete 2 Prepare Estimate/Comparison 101612012 |  $81,000.00 4 Not Started $81,00000 Expected | SFMTA 10 review TIA once received, prepare estimate, present costs to CMB, hold negotiations then prepare cost analysis. BIH COR package unsubmitted. ontoret 1 0o vt e wikin L aare B Diapeagon Wall Panet w28,
[A catch basin on the NW corner of 4th and Folsom The MOS Headwalls.
45 36 a7 h Basin @ 911012012 NoMerit | Complete 3 Na NA No Action Required 9102012 | $2,500.00 o NA $0.00 Closed |COR package unsubmited, No notfication Submitted Ineeded in order for the headwalls o be built BIH claims the catch basin was not shown in the contract drawings. Closed du to improper
noticatio
a7 a7 ) UM - 12 steel pipe removal Improper 91102012 NoMerit | Complete 3 Na Na No Action Required 9102012 | $3.500.00 o Na 50,00 Closed in SFMTA/BIH “Issue Resolution Ladder” process. 412" steel pipe at the north UMS headwalllocation inerfered with the demlfion of other exising UMS utites. BIH claims the steel pipe was
notiiation not shown in the contract drawings. Closed due to improper notification
y SPM emoved an unmrked 16" stel ip o h oxcavaton fthe NE WOS Headvall Constucton ofhe MO headwallcou ot
a8 3 cMoD #15 4 MOS - 16" Steel Pipe removal @ northeast headwall BIH Email 9712012 9102012 Yes Complete Wit Complete 3 1211272012 5255082 No Action Required o013 | $3599.10 o 52,051.99 o Complete 5295199 o | 1230013 5295199 Expected oo i e i b onet B e 5 st b s 1o howy St owes
EoNFACToT e Srered eve o e
r 40 0 MOS - Extra Road Base @ northeast headwall No notiication 91102012 NoMerit | Complete 2 Na Na No Action Required 9102012 | $3.500.00 o NA 50,00 Closed |COR package unsubmitted, No notification Subitted. ::f;;';::‘:‘;“fw”g: el caion Th o0 s s oo W o, 0 ko pch s 0o 25125 e e
[Based on direction from the SFMTA, Synergy provided a fullime flagger for one night shiftof work @ the inersection of 180 off-ramp near
ath/Bryant streets in order to assist PGE while they performed the abandoning of the existing ive PGE elecirical at the Launch Box location
0 4 cmoD 410 st L - Impacis due to fve PGAE electrical ines (Synergy) | BIH letier 15 511812012 9102012 No Complete Merit Complete 6 1271412012 5121660 No Action Required vsi2013 | 130201 o $1,216.60 0 Complete $1,245.00 o | ws0s 5121660 Pending [which was shown to be dea n the conlract drawings.
01/13/13 - CMB agreed with Evaluation of Merit
01/1613 CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $1,245
51 excaed | GHOPT pending Contract Amendment No. 2 NA 1 (53.040,713.00) No Action Required o Na ($304071300) | 0 | 26012 | (53,040,713.00) Executed

Prined: 32112013 at 10:26 AM

Page20f4



Trend / cor Log - Contract 1252
Report Date 032013
Status
Engineer's (Latest) Estimate Contractor's (nitial) Proposal SFMTAIBIH Negotiated e p— Contract Modification i
CM 13 1ssue Notification | Notification Date | D@ COR | COR Form prect CMB Merit | Merit Letter | Change pecord of preve Potential Cost pending!
TrendNo. | CORNo. [ C:Mod No. | PCCNo. Description Form [ Submitted on | Evaluation g Current Estimator Required Action N ety Notes Comments
No SentiReceived Status Status Type Exposure Expected!
Submited | Time? | Form Status Status
Date Amount ) atesenmt | Amount Time Amount Time Amount Time | Approval Amount Time | Execution otential
Prepared ® (cos) ® (cos) ® (€Ds) |Date (signed) ® (0s) | ate Closed/Alowance)
Whie performing excavation for the siury wals a the TBM Launch Bos, BIH IANCE unexpe
52 a2 oD #20 52 L8 - Panel W25 Wood Pie BIH Letier 39 872012 112012 No Complete Merit Complete 2 Prepare Estimate/Comparison 112012 | suie7east 4 Not Started $116,784.81 Expected  [SFMTA to review TIA once received, prepare estimae, present costs to CME, hold negotiations then prepare cost analysis. BIH COR package unsubmitied bstruction within Launch Bos Diaphragm Wal Panel W-25.
11126112 - CMB agreed with Evaluation of Mert
Whie performing excavation for he slury wals af e TBM Launch Box, G SANGE unexpe
s s oD #20 E L8 - Panel W30 Wood Pie BIH Letter 40 82212012 112012 No Complete Merit Complete 2 Prepare Estimate/Comparison 12012 | 4718498 4 Not Started $47,184.98 Expected  [SFMTA to review TiA once received, prepare estimae, present costs to CME, hold negotiations then prepare cost analysis. BIH COR package unsubmitied bstruction within Launch Bos Diaphragm Wl Panel W-30.
11126112 - CMB agreed with Evaluation of Mert
SPM removed an unmarked 16" steel pipe from the excavation of the NE MOS Headwall. Consiruction of the MOS headwallcould not
commence wiho ths ity being removed. BIH claims the 16 steel pipe vas not shown in the contract draings.
4 s cMoD #15 4 MOS - 16" steel pipe removal @ southeast headwall BIH Letter 46 oror2012 arzsi2012 Yes Complete Merit Complete 3 21312013 $1.439.93 Prepare Cost Analysis 112013 | $1.98267 o $1,60000 0 Stared $1,80000 o | 203 5160000 Expected  [SFTMTA o prepare cost analysis
12106112 - CME agreed with Evaluation of Mert
2127113 - Cost presented to M - agreed o NTE $1,800
. Sarah Wison (Crecit o nstal 2 less conduits in the AT infasiructure at the Retreval Shatt Joint Trench, The conduit notes on page JT-701 of the contract
55 s S5 Ret Shaft - Credit for reduced AT&T conduits Saran Wison earz012 arzsi2012 No Not Started NotStared | 6 Prepare Estimate/Comparison 0282012 | (s331.40) o NA (s33140) Potential [SFTMAto prepate estimate and present cost 0 ATET. e e e et S e e o
\While perorming excavation forthe uiity demoliion at the south UMS headval B/Syngergy discovered a 6" dia. steel ppe, 16" dia. steel
pipe. 16" dia. steel pipe, and a concrete duct bank. BIH claims the utes were ot shown in the contract drawings.
56 4 oD #18 56 UMS - Unmarked steel ppes (6", 12/, 14°)/ Duct Bank | BIH Letter 47 92512012 arzsi2012 Yes Complete Merit Complete 6 w2013 $7,175.49 Prepare Cost Analysis vi02013 | s787346 o 747528 0 Complete $7,461.14 o | wzanois 775,28, Expected  [SFMTA to prepare cost analyss
121206/12 - CMB agreed with Evaluation of Meri
01123113 - CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $7.461
Synergy Project Management (SPM), iscovered an abandoned duct bank and 10"
etween Powell and Union Stcets. Removal o the duct bank was necessary 1o Complets the constructon of he 36" RCP sever main
relocation work nths area. The status of the removal of the steel pipe is uncertain an may have not been necessary forthe sewer main
B a7 cmoD #14 B Ret Shat - unmarked 10° steel pipe/duct bank BIH Leter 48 92512012 arzsi2012 Yes Complete Merit Complete 6 ver2013 5206317 No Acton Required 192013 | $2.366.46 o $2,108.04 0 Complete $2,201.54 o | wzanois 5210804 Expected relocation
12106112 - CMB agreed with Evaluation of Mert
01/23/13 - CMB Not o Exceed $2.201
Synergy Project Management (SPM), discovered a brick sewer within the ity demoliion limits at the UMS South headwall. The sewer
encountered was larger than the 12" pipe which was shown inthe contract drawings. Removal and disposal of the Sewer commenced on
S8 a8 oD #18 S8 UMS - 35" brick sewer at south headvial BIH Letter 50 92812012 arz7i2012 Yes Complete Merit Complete 6 ars/2013 $6,860.62 No Acton Required 192013 | 1511462 o Not Started $1247465 o | anaeois Expected  [SFMTA to hold negotiations then prepare cost analysis. (September 26th and was completed by September 28th. Removal of the sewer was necessary for headwal consiruction
12106112 - CME agreed with Evaluation of Mert
03/13/13 - CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $1.2474.65
Sy Projet Management (SPM) wa eguesied e SENTA 0 o and dpose of debs near e Norineas:comer ofCohmbus
59 4 59 Ret Shat - Tree trimming debris haul off 10412012 NA NoMerit | Complete 7 No Acton Required 10412012 | $150000 o NA 5000 Closed No Merit. See CS CN Lettr No. 119 imming CAMIE=E
(CLOSED; N FURTHER ACTION,
On October th 2012, the Contractor discovered and removed a 12" Seel pipe at the intersecion of Union Street and Columbus Avenue.
Removal and disposal of the steel pipe was necessary in order {o complete the proposed sewer re-location work near the Relreval Shaft
0 50 cMoD #14 61 Ret Shaft - 12" steel pipe removal at Union/Columbus | BIH Letter 51 101102012 101572012 Yes Complete Merit Complete 6 212512013 5210655 No Acton Required V112013 | $2.848.00 o 5220000 0 Started 5260000 o | 203 52.20000 Expected  [SFTMTA o prepare cost analysis Sewer work ncluded the consirucion of & manhale which had been posiioned n th fed 1o avoid an existing MUNI duct bank.
12/212/12 - CMB agreed with Evaluation of Merit
2127113 - Cost presented to CMB - Agreed to NTE 52,600
61 51 60 Ret Shaft - Elevation “ES;Z';'E?)""‘“ (30" low psiwater / BIH Letier 52 10111/2012 1171412012 No Complete. Merit Started 3 Prepare Estimate/Comparison 11/14/2012 | $26,000.00 0 NA $26,000.00 Expected SFMTA to prepare estimate, present costs to CMB, hold negotiations then prepare cost analysis.
& 53 & Chinatown - Night riling for insirumentation BIH submita) 01 9712012 1012612012 No No Mert NA 7 NA NA No Action Reqired 102612012 | $15,000.00 o NA 5000 Closed Closed Closed.
& 5 3% 15 Class 2 azardous Waterial Haul OF (Phase 2) None - 3173013 Not Started | 1o Mert WA 2 o Acton Required 17303 | $1006655 o 0y 5300 Ciosed o Meri Cost o be reimbused by ES&" i
(Change approimately 65 . of pipe for sewe bypass around the Tont e Remeval S R e e oA
6 55 4 & PCC No. 4 - Ret shaft sewer pipe material change. pcc 101012012 NA 1 1e012 | $3435264 No Action Required 1082012 | $153.740.16 ) Not Started 5000 Closed Closed due to PCC 010 Esliirnities s o Jeinch thick AT, i
shatt
'SFMTA s dreciing removal of a ree at at the northeast comer of Stockion and G'Farrell St
&5 57 s 6 PCC No. 8 UMS - Tree Removal pcc 120872012 1012072012 Yes NA 1 No Acton Required 102972012 | $13,345.50 o NA 5000 Closed PCC no longer being pursued. See CS CN 1252 Letter No. 121
(CLOSED: NO FURTHER ACTION,
[Change material type of approximately 168 riear et of 20-Inch water Ine and approxmately 125 Incar fect of 30-Ich water e from Welded
6 59 5 6 PCC No. § - Ret Shalt Water Dist. Pipe Material Change pcc 101012012 NA 1| weeorz | (s3706799) No Acton Required 1122012 | (831,01240) Not Started 5000 Closed (Closed due to PCC 010 Steel Pipe (WSP) to Ductie Iron Pipe (DIP) with TR-Flex jints. Install 6nch thick concrete cap over 20-inch water e where cover s less than
Work i a continuation of work performed in COR 047.
67 5 cMoD #14 3 Ret Shaft - Additonal 10" steel pipe removal cor 1012672012 1012612012 Yes Complete Merit Complete 6 212512013 s562.24 No Action Required 10252012 | $850.74 o 70000 0 Started 586085 o | 2013 70000 Expected  [SFTMTA o prepare cost analysis. 12112115 VB agresdwith Evaluaton of Merit
2127113 - Gost presented to M - Agreed to NTE $860.85
Full closure of Stockion Sieet at Union Square was not anicipated under the 1252 Contract Getour signage associated
with the ful closure of Stockton Sireet was to occur under the 1300 Contract. After the award of the 1252 Contract it was decided that a full
closure of Stockion could be implemented to help reduce the headhall construction durations. As a result ofthe full losure the City Traffic
Engineer has requested that  portion of the 1300 detour signs be installed now nder the 1252 Contract to help alleviate rafc congestion and
provide better detour signage around Union Square.
6 56 3 67 PCC No. 3 General Detour Signage pcc 1011072012 NA 1 212812013 $4.904.32 No Acton Required 1092012 | $22,180.78 o NA $6,152.60 o | 203 $6,152.60 Expected  [BIH to submit revised cost proposal. SETMTA to hold negotiatons then prepre cost analysis
10/03/12 - PCC presented to CMB. CMB diected the RE to get a price quote ffom DP do the work as a price comparison. This item il be
orought back to the CMB at a ater date.
[11/14112 - PCC presented to CMB. The CMB did not agree that Central take the lead on signage, but
suggested tha the RE study the traffc aciviy and at the end of November report fndings.
CMB - Agreed to NTE $6,152.60
implement addiional instrumentaton of BART tunnel lning:
SCC No. 6 - Supplemental nstrumentation of BART tunnel (4) Existing bolt preload force — Determine the actual lad in 12 bols. (B) Botforce sensor — Install 12 bot force sensors at bols for atoal of
69 w R .- Suplenal stumeriaion o ART el | 1wmzot2 " L | sz | sersseas prepar Esumasconparison | v1az013 | ses7assse | o Norstatea R— Expecied [ BHISFATA o updatelrepae simate, rsent coss o CM, o negotaons henprepar cost anayss e (@ Pl movemon snder i e oaing - i Oy S g & pr . pet
10/31/12 - PCC presented to CMB for merit. CME directed RE to proceed it obtaining a price quote from Conlractor to perform the work.
70 | unsubmited pending Full losure of dth Steet NA 1 No Acton Required NA T8D Potential |SFMTAto determine cost for potential credit due. f;’f“ Elowed Ll cosurs of th Stract in order o fackiats construction of Launch Bax Slury Wall Constnicton Wesk Ending 1110412 -
Giscovered an unmarked buried water main i Panel P-17, approximalely 6 below the guidewall at CTL Station 165+52, while
eroming sy daphgm o xcavaton
7 61 cMoD #21 pending L& - Panel P-17 Buried Obstruction BIH Letter 55 10712012 111212012 Yes Complete Merit Complete 2 Prepare Estimate/Comparison 2013 | s1473.44 o NA 147344 Expected  [SFMTA to prepare estimate, present costs to CME, hold negotiatons then prepare cost analysis
01/02113 - CMB agreed with Evaluation of Merit
c. buried Jury diap panel P-9 at the Launch
Box location
2 62 cMoD #21 pending L& - Panel P-9 Buried Obstruction BiMLeter 56,50 | 1v14/2012 11162012 Yes Complete Merit Complete 2 Prepare Estimate/Comparison 10162012 | $150,000.00 4 NA $150000.00 Expected  [SFMTA 1o review TIA, prepare estimate, present cosis to CMB, hold negotiations then prepare cost analysis. BIH COR package unsubmited. 01102153 - resented to M for mer, M i ot agree. CMB suggested inspecto’s daly ags as backup o reference th tag umbers n
the write-up when force account work s involvex.
01123113 - Revised write up presented CME agreed with Evaluation of Meri
bured 48" Diameter aThe UNTS S Headwall Th pipe s located & feet fom e South UWE
neadwall and 5 feet from the face of the curb.
s 63 pending UMS - 48" Steel Pipe @ southwest headwall BIH Letter 57 11812012 1171612012 No Complete | CNGEA0R | compiere 2 NA Prepare Estimate/Comparison 111152012 | $250,000.00 10 Na $0.00 Closed (changed to Pcc 0. 01/02113 - Presented to CMB for mert, GMB did not agree. CMB suggested inspector's daiy tags as hackup or reference the (ag numbers in
peC the write-up when force account work s involved.
01/23/13 - Revised write up presented CMB agreed with Evaluation of Merit
[COR has been changed to PCCOS.
c: buried obstructon (water iaphragm wall panel P-12 at the
Launch Box location.
i 6 | cmopsar pending L8 - Panel P-12 Buried Obstruction BIH Letter 61 11162012 11162012 Yes Complete Merit Complete 2 Prepare Estimate/Comparison 10162012 | $150,000.00 4 NA $150000.00 Expected  [SFMTA to review TIA, prepare estimate, present cosis to CMB, hold negotiations then prepare cost analysis. BIH COR package unsubmited. 01102113 - Presented to CMB for meri, CMB did not agree. CME suggested inspecior's daiy tags as backup or eference the tag numbers in
the write-up when force account work s involved
01123113 - Revised write up presented: CMB agreed with Evaluaton of Merit
Whie performing excavation for the oint trench at the retrieval shaft BIH'S subcontractor Synergy Project Management (SPM) discovered an
abandoned 12" dia. steel ppe which appears o be a Low Pressure Water Main
s 66 cMoD #14 pending Retreval Shaft - Unmarked 12" Steel Pipe. BiH Email 111972012 11202012 Yes Complete Merit Complete 2 212512013 $3,501.60 No Acton Required 1112013 | 5425050 o $3,70000 0 Started 5380000 o | 203 $3.70000 Expected  [SFTMTA o prepare cost analysis.
01123113 - Merit nfo presented to CMB - Agreed
2127113 - Cost presented to CMB - Agreed to NTE $3,800
(CIANCC discovered a buried obstruction or wer pipe, 7 below the top of while
cvcavatng sty iaphragm wallpanel P10 (e Launch Bos focaton
i3 67 cMoD #21 pending L8 - Panel P-10 Buried Obstruction BIH Letter 62 111972012 112872012 No Complete Merit Complete 2 Prepare Estimate/Comparison 1182012 | s1800000 | TED NA $18,000.00 Expected [SFMTA fo review TIA, prepare estimate, present costs to CMB, hold negotiations then prepare cost analyss. BIH COR package unsubitted. 1102113 Presented to CM for mer, M i not agree, M suggested nspector dlly tags as backup be attached or reference th tag
umbers i e up en fro account ot s e
01123113 - Meri nfo presented to CMB - Agr
[SFNTA s requesiing Contractor consirust temporary walfor Bart Annex for SFMTA use
” cmop#L | 7 pending PCC No. 7 Bart Temporary Annex Wall pcc 122112012 NA 1 12512010 $7,498.10 No Acton Required 1182013 | $21,869.75 o $15.500.00 0 Gomplete $15.380.00 o | wsorors $15,500.00 Expected
01/30113 - CME - NOT TO EXCEED Amount 15,380
cvois | peco. Fa [Related to COR 063. SFMTA insiructed BiH to perform investigation nto the 48" diameter steel pipe s it is  Diffeing Site Conditon. 01/30/13
i3 o 17y pending UMS Headwall - Unknown Buried Pipe pcc 1212872012 NA 1| 1zzeroiz | $7500000 Prepare Estimate/Comparison NA $75.000.00 o | wsrois | s7500000 o0 | 2zoz013 | s75.00000 Excouted  |FAPCC, Cmod executed. Cost need o be defined for paymen as work has been completed.
pprove 01/16113 - CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount 75,00
Moty Bid ltem ST -4 Consiruction of Base Bid Permanent Retrieval Shat o elocate the TBM retreval
Shaltto 1731-1741 Poel Street -
PCC 10, FA
7 cmop#1s PECIOFA  pending Relocation of TEM Retrieval Shaft pec varz013 NA 1 Required Prepare Estimate Only w203 | 1062275000 | 14 NA $10,622.750.00 Expected  |Weekly meeting estabiished to define scope 110813 - et PCC10 presentet o G for Contactr Design Aciiy 1 be paidon FA. NTE valoe $20K nereasee 0 S50K i ina do
02/20/13 - COST IS NOT REFLECTED HERE - SCOPE IS FUNDED BY OTHER CPT 690 $555
03106113 - Cost proposal eceived from BIH . SFMTA vil develop a detai estimate of what is believed to be the scope of work.
RF1 2031 -In ight of gauging frequency, and the dificulies of erecting a fing wih castin gasket, BIFI V aliermately proposes (o assemble a
0 pending Segment Measuring Frequency RF1203 120972012 NA 7 No Acton Required 8D 8D NA (51,300,000.00) Potential [SFMTAto determine cost for potential credit due ing on the Master rng at an nterval of every 5001h ring cast. The assembied ring wold be comprsed of randomiy selected segments, or
seqments chosen by the Engineer.
Wang Technology is proposing insirumentaion changes to e Liquid Level Sensors and Tt
81 pending F21and Old Navy Instrumentation Proposal RF1 152 ararz012 NA 7 No Acton Required TeD TeD NA 5000 Potential |SFMTAto determine cost for potential credit due eng Technalogy is proposing nsirmentation chang
SPM discovered an wallavay at the UMS north headwall Ths walkuvay s ocated af the UMS norh headwall and connects the south ATET
vault located within the ulity demoliion limits, to an north ATT, located outside of the ity demoliton limits. SPM proposes to consiruct 355
~ [wall o the extents necessary, inside this walkviay. The wal will be constructed of plywood and necessary reinforcement in order o create a
& 68 pending UMS - ATET Vaul Wallovay @ N Headiall BIH Letter 68 1412013 142012 Yes Complete Merit Complete 2 Prepare Estimate Only 1142013 | 5800000 o NA $2,00000 Expected  [SFMTA to prepare cost estimate. COR package unsubmitted M A
ouenss - cme 1 proceed on Force Accountwith a “Not to Exceed sax
8 6 pending UMS — Cap and Remove 48" Steel pipe: BIH Letter 57 11812012 12112013 No e NA 2 1212013 | $130,000.00 NA 5000 Closed [Changed to PCC 11 Closed
BiH/Synergy encountered a buried 46" Diameter sieel pipe during work at the UMS 5. Headwall The pipe i focated 6 feet from the south UMS
peciLia neadwall and 5 feet ffom the face of the curb. This PCC is o complete removal of pipe @ S. Headwall and Investigate and remove pipe if
8 cvop#e |PEELL pending UMS - Cap and Remove 48" Steel pipe pcc 2412013 NA 1 23013 | s12183258 Prepare Estimate/Comparison NA $150,000.00 o | wzaois 515000000 Pending  |FAPCC. CMod execued. Cost need o be defined for payment as work s being completed. necessary @ the North headwall
01130113 - CMB - NOT TO EXCEED Amount $150.000
BIHOV encountered of wood piles the Launch Box ramp. The wood pies are approximately
8 n pending L& - Ramp Excavation Wood Ples Obstructon BIHIV Letier 4 212013 1242013 Yes Started NotStaried | 2 No Acton Required 1242013 | 5800000 o NA $800.00 Potential [SFMTAto review and send response o BiH 6%+ in diameter and are located along the north and south perimeter walls of the Launch Box ramp excavation area
01130113 - CB i not agree with merit of change suggeston the RE negoliate wiConiractor for another concession
On February i, 2013, GIAINCC was driling column R3 of the Elis Shaft and reported hiting an obstructon 521 below existing grade. The
8 72 pending Elis Shatt Jet Grout Obstruction BIHIV Letier 87 22612013 22012013 Yes Started NotStaned | 2 No Acton Required 20002013 | 5400000 o NA $54,000.00 Potential  |Meritdetermination on hold unti Elis Shaft Excavation reaches 50 depth abstruction reportedy caused the jet rout monior to shear of. At ths time t s not known what the obstruction isor i it caused the moritor to
e sheared of

Prined: 32112013 at 10:26 AM

Page30f4




Trend / cor Log - Contract 1252
Report Date 032013
Engineer's (Latest) Estima Contractor's (nitial) Proposal SFMTA/BIH Negotiated Contract Modificati o
ngineer's (Latest) Estimate ontractor's (iital) Proposal legotiat ontract Modification
M i3issue etnceon R rorcesen peiel] N2et= coml [ lcoR Eor et S LSS IVt ienen  Fonerge et ce poprovl botenalCost | penng
TrendNo. | CORNo. [ C:Mod No. | PCCNo. Description Form [ Submitted on | Evaluation g Current Estimator Required Action N ety Notes Comments
No entReseved | o oM Lvaation Type fation Exposur Expected!
Date Amount ) atesenmt | Amount Time Amount Time Amount Time | Approval Amount Time | Execution otent
Prepared ® (cos) ® (cos) ® (€Ds) |Date (signed) ® (cos) ate Closed/Alowance)

B1H.9v's subcontractor, Synergy, encountered an abandoned 16 pipe while insaling the 12" waterine at the riorth headwall of Moscane. The

a7 7 pending | MOS - Unknown 16" Pipe removal @ northwest headwall | BIHIV Letier 0 | 271412013 T8 TeD Complete Merit Started 2 Prepare Estimate/Comparison 2202013 | 5300000 o NA SFMTA to prepare estimate, present costs to CMB, hold negotiations then prepare cost analyss pipe was at the same elevaion as the new 12" waterine and therefore needed to be removed to facltate the nstalation of the new 12"
jwaterine.

8 7 pending | hele Foeds - Unknown brick obstructon in Comp Grout NA NA NA NA No Action Required NA 5000 Closed Closed B1H has deci CORas pr i imp
61 submitted change order request (COR) 030 seeking t excavating, handing and

8 7 pending | ezerious Waste Disposa Denil - Spoliscontainment Cost cor 112013 312013 Yes Not Started NotStared | 7 No Acton Required 3112018 | $110000000 | 0 NA $1,100000.00 Potential  [SFMTAo review and send response to BIH. csposing of excavated mateilfound 1 contan hazardous matertal o & permtad ver that wrich can be disposed of at an unreguited
i oty i speonc 0 conueion nd bt operaions of el Spots Generass ing g apeaons
B1H.9v's subcontractor, Synergy, encountered an abandoned 16 pipe while insaling the 12" waterine at the south headwall of Moscone. The.

%0 7 pending MOS - 16" Pipe removal @ SW Headwall BIHIV Letier 59 er2013 @203 Yes Started NotStaed | 2 No Acton Required @201 | $2.000.00 o NA $2,00000 Potental  [SFMTAto review and send response to BiH pipe was at the same elevation as the new 12" waterine and therefore needed to be removed to faciltate the nstalation of the new 12"
waterine.
On March 06,2013, BIHOV encountered a potential Diffeing Site Condition (DSC) while iling the compensation grouting hole WFE-5 located

o1 7 pending Comp Grout - WFE-5 Driling Obstruction BIHV Letter 94 2013 anzizons Yes Not Started NotStarted | 2 No Acton Required 31212013 | $10.000.00 o NA $10,000.00 Potental  [SFMTAo review and send response to BIH. at Whole Foods and more precisely at CTL Station 160+38. This potential DSC consists of an obstruction ocated at a depth of *below grade
which prevented CIANNCC from diling any further.

potentia Difiering DSC's)of

% 7 pending Comp Grout - WF & ATT BIHIV Letier 7 32013 33013 Yes Started NotStaned | 2 No Acton Required ans2013 | 52000000 o NA Potental  [SFMTAto review and send response o BiH 51 encountered multle potenta Difering St Condie
BIHOV encountered a potential Diferng Site C he pavement for the grouting holes ocated at

% 7 pending Comp Grout - Old Navy BIHIV Letier 98 32013 3312013 ves Started NotStarted | 2 No Acton Required 3302018 | $45.000.00 o NA Potental  [SFMTAto review and send response to BIH. Oid Nauy. The original design was o dil the compensalion grout holes between two existing PGAE lines. It was discovered in the field that
there is not enough clearance betwieen the existing PG&E lines for the original design (o be possible and multple other potential DSCs were
et encounered Icladng, but o Inted o s Gt anks, concrete of umknown conents, and 560 pipes

o 20 ndin MOS North Asbestos Wrapped 20" Wateriine BIHV Leter101 | 31272013 382013 Yes Not Started NotStaed | 2 No Acton Required 38013 | 54300000 o NA Potential  [SFMTAto review and send response o BiH Syneray Project Management was perlorming the instalaon oftow bressure water distibuton piing l (e Moscone noth headwal and

pending a a s discovered an unknown material wrapping around the existing

Prined: 32112013 at 10:26 AM

Page 4o




